
United States Bankruptcy Court - District of Idaho
Monthly Summary of Fees Awarded - Bankruptcy Rule 2013

April 2025 

 Fees Awarded Expenses Awarded

Corbett Auctioneers and Appraisers, Inc.   
Auctioneer $1,061.00 $715.00

24-00141-NGH $1,061.00 $715.00

Subtotal $1,061.00 $715.00

Faul, Atticus   
Realtor $114,000.00 $0.00

24-00228-NGH $114,000.00 $0.00

Subtotal $114,000.00 $0.00

Geile, Patrick   
Trustee Chapter 7 $25,282.56 $401.85

20-20081-NGH $20,000.00 $0.00

23-00034-NGH $3,012.81 $361.38

24-00212-NGH $719.75 $9.95

24-00396-NGH $1,550.00 $30.52

Subtotal $25,282.56 $401.85

Givens Pursley LLP   
Special Counsel $33,349.00 $467.33

24-40158-NGH $33,349.00 $467.33

Subtotal $33,349.00 $467.33

Hernandez, Brayden   
Auctioneer $262.50 $0.00

24-40472-NGH $262.50 $0.00

Subtotal $262.50 $0.00

Kurtz, Timothy   
Trustee Chapter 7 $37,214.44 $687.85

21-00521-NGH $1,345.86 $24.79

22-00442-NGH $6,556.83 $162.29

22-40238-NGH $717.50 $231.29

23-00562-NGH $1,266.95 $44.40

24-00245-NGH $26,069.09 $183.19

24-20240-NGH $1,258.21 $41.89

Subtotal $37,214.44 $687.85

Long, Robert   
Accountant $7,012.90 $121.92



18-01044-NGH $7,012.90 $121.92

Subtotal $7,012.90 $121.92

Norman, Cooper   
Accountant $212,204.05 $750.58

24-40158-NGH $212,204.05 $750.58

Subtotal $212,204.05 $750.58

Stevens - Trustee, Kimberly   
Trustee Chapter 7 $5,900.95 $1,193.55

23-40060-NGH $2,401.84 $1,136.10

23-40294-NGH $1,233.43 $22.47

23-40478-NGH $542.45 $8.89

23-40501-NGH $1,288.82 $20.39

24-40241-NGH $434.41 $5.70

Subtotal $5,900.95 $1,193.55

Stevens, Kimberly   
Trustee Chapter 7 $7,232.20 $246.73

23-40531-NGH $2,333.50 $7.53

23-40562-NGH $440.95 $157.33

23-40579-NGH $1,983.68 $50.97

23-40598-NGH $839.62 $12.95

24-40065-NGH $435.61 $11.29

24-40196-NGH $1,198.84 $6.66

Subtotal $7,232.20 $246.73

Grand Totals $443,519.60 $4,584.81


